

C.S. No. 80 of 2010

07.08.2015 Present: Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Sanjeev Sood, counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, counsel for defendants No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, ASGI, for defendant No. 3.

Mr. Ankur Gosain, counsel for Manager Ericson
Mobile.

Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta, Manager Ericson
Mobile, has put in appearance and has filed reply to the
notice issued to him under Order 16 Rule 12 C.P.C. It has
been stated that due to communication gap, he could not put
in appearance before this Court on 25th June, 2015, when his
statement was required to be recorded. He has tendered his
unconditional apology, which is accepted. Notice issued to
PW-7 is accordingly discharged.

List the case on the date already fixed.

7th August, 2015(K)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge

