

C.S. No. 80 of 2010.

12.12.2016 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.

Plaintiff is present for recording of her deposition. However, the learned counsel appearing for defendants No.1 and 2 submits that he would be unable to subject her to cross-examination as he is not possessed with the original record. He prays for deferment of the recording of the deposition of the plaintiff for obviating the piece meal recording of her deposition. Prayer allowed. Now the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility for the recording of her deposition before this Court on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court.

12th December, 2016
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.