

**Civil Suit No. 80 of 2010.**

19.04.2017 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendants No.1 and 2.

Plaintiff Ms. Manorama Sharma, present. However, the learned counsel appearing for the defendants submit that he intends to confront the plaintiff with some documents, documents whereof are not possessed by him nowat, hence, he submits that he would be thereupon constrained to not hold the plaintiff for cross-examination. Consequently, he prays for deferment of the recording of the depositions of the plaintiff comprised in her examination-in-chief. Prayer accepted. Accordingly, for obviating the piece meal recording of the deposition of the plaintiff, she is discharged for today. Now the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility for the recording of her depositions herebefore on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court.

**19<sup>th</sup> April, 2017  
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)  
Judge.**