

7.3.2018

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

The plaintiff is present in person. The learned counsel for the plaintiff is not present. However, it is stated that he is attending matter before the Coordinate Bench of this Court. Consequently, the recording of deposition of the plaintiff, upon hers being produced on self-responsibility, the matter be listed on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court, possibly within three weeks.

7th March, 2018
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.