

CS No. 80 of 2010

24.04.2019 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, vice counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2.

OMP No. 123 of 2019

Pleadings upon the instant application be completed, on or before 10.5.2019. List thereafter.

CS No. 80 of 2010

The learned vice counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2, prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is out of station. Prayer accepted.

List on **10.5.2019**.

24th April, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**