

Civil Suit No.80 of 2010.

30.7.2019

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram,
Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for defendant No.3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that as the case is at the stage of defendants evidence, it will be appropriate, if the present matter be listed for their evidence. Let steps be taken within a week, thereafter, defendants witnesses be summoned, on a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Taking into consideration the request as made by learned Senior counsel for the plaintiff, list for defendants evidence, if possible, in the month of *September, 2019*.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

30th July, 2019
(CS)