

**Civil Suit No. 80 of 2010**

17.09.2019 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sukrit Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.  
None for defendant No. 2.

Statement of DW-1 stands recorded.

Learned counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2 made a request that the defendant may be allowed to be examined after examination of other witnesses. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List now for the remaining evidence of the defendants on a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial). Steps be taken within two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**September 17, 2019**  
(raman)