

17.03.2020

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.

None for defendant No.3.

Mr. Dipender Singh Thakur, Manager General, Food Corporation of India, Regional Office, Shimla, H.P., is present for his examination as defendants' witness. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff is not in a position to attend the Court in view of Resolution passed by the H.P. High Court Bar Association, for taking preventive measure with respect to COVID-19.

In the aforesaid circumstances, recording of evidence of defendants' witness is deferred. Witness is discharged.

List in the month of May 2020, for recording evidence, on self responsibility, on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 17, 2020
(Purohit)