

**Civil Suit No. 80 of 2010**

**29.10.2021 Present:** Mr.Kapil Dev Sood, Senior Advocate along with Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr.Yadu Pati Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr.Sahshi Shirshoo, CGC, for defendant No. 3.

Statement of DW-2 Ashok Kumar recorded. Vide separate statement made by learned counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2 evidence on behalf of defendants No. 1 and 2 is closed.

Defendant No. 3 has not filed written statement, therefore, no evidence is to be lead on behalf of defendant No. 3.

Evidence of plaintiff was closed on 26.5.2018 in affirmative.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to go through the record as to whether any evidence is required to be lead in rebuttal to the evidence led by defendants with respect to issues No. 4 to 8, burden of proof whereof was upon the defendant(s).

List on **16<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**29<sup>th</sup> October, 2021**  
(Keshav)