

**Civil Suit No.80 of 2010**

16.11.2021 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Yadu Pati Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate, Central Government Counsel, for defendant No.3.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for leading evidence in rebuttal. The same be taken on record. Copy thereof stands supplied to the learned counsel for the defendants.

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**November 16, 2021**  
(veena)