

**Manorma Sharma vs. Food
Corporation of India & Ors**

CS No. 80 of 2010

11.01.2023 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma and Mr. Ranbir Singh, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel for defendant No.3.

OMP No. 25 of 2023

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration in the second week of March, 2023.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

11th January, 2023
(himani)