

Manorma Sharma Vs. Food Corporation of India & Ors.

CS No.80 of 2010

10.03.2023 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for defendant No.3.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that an application under Order 14, Rule 5, CPC has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if in order.

OMP No.25 of 2023

Learned counsel for defendant No.3 states that no reply is intended to be filed on behalf of defendant No.3.

Learned counsel for defendants No.1 and 2 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within one week thereafter. List for consideration after three weeks.

March 10, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**