

**Manorma Sharma Vs. Food Corporation of India & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No. 80/2010**

17.04.2023 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ranbir Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. AGs with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Dy. AGs, for defendant No. 3.

**OMP No. 25/2023**

Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff prays for an adjournment.

As prayed, list next week.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**  
(raman)