

**Manorma Sharma Vs. Food Corporation of  
India and others**

**Civil Suit No. 80 of 2010**

02.07.2024 Present: Mr. Twarsu, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay  
Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1  
and 2.

Mr. Shashi Shershoo, Senior Penal Counsel, for  
respondent No.3.

**OMP No. 470 of 2024**

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to  
file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a week.  
List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024  
(Chander)