

Manorma Sharma
Vs.
Food Corporation of India and ors.

Civil Suit NO. 80 of 2010

13.08.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.3.

OMP No. 470 of 2024

Ten days' time is granted to file reply to the application, as last opportunity. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three days' thereafter and the matter be listed on **28.08.2024**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 13th, 2024
(saurav pathania)