

**CS No. 80 of 2010**

18.10.2024 Present: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate.  
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendant.

Let the case be now listed on 10.01.2025 for plaintiff's remaining evidence, on which date plaintiff and witness Sh. B.C. Sharma be produced on self-responsibility.

Cost of Rs. 2,000/- has been paid by the plaintiff to the defendant today and statement to that effect has been recorded separately which is signed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**18.10.2024**  
*(Vriti)*