

**Manorama Sharma Vs. Food Corporation of India &  
Others**

**C.S. No.80 of 2010**

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, and Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for defendant No.3.

**OMP No.962 of 2024**

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to prepone the date for PWs from 10.1.2025 to First or second week of November, 2024.

In view of no objection made by learned counsel for the defendants, the application is allowed and the date fixed for PWs is ordered to be preponed from 10.1.2025 to 6.12.2024.

The application stands disposed of.

**OMP No.963 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

**OMP No. 471 of 2024**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-plaintiff to file English translation

of the documents in issue as and when directed by the Court to do so.

**Civil Suit No.80 of 2010**

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that PWs will be brought on self responsibility. Hence, list the matter before the learned Registrar (Judicial), for recording the statements of PWs on **6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

November 14, 2024 (ps)