

06.12.2024

Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri YP Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

None for defendants No. 3.

Statement of Smt. Manorma Sharma, and Shri B.C. Sharma, are recorded as PW-10 and PW-9, respectively. Vide separate statement plaintiff closed the evidence on behalf of the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the defendants seeks time for taking the steps for Dws.

Let the steps be taken within fifteen days, thereafter, the process be issued for the service of Dws for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Paras Doger)
Registrar (Judicial)

6th December, 2024
(Pritam)