

**Civil Suit No.80 of 2010**

**24.02.2025**

Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Shri Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Shri Rajinder Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

As per the office report, the defendants evidence was required to be produced on self responsibility. Learned vice counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2 and learned counsel for defendant No.3 submit that they will produce their witnesses on self responsibility on the next date of hearing.

Let the witnesses on behalf of defendants be produced on self responsibility on **18.03.2025**.

Paras Doger  
Registrar (Judicial)

**24.02.2025**

(Pritam)