

18.03.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Shri Surender Kumar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri YP Sood , Advocate for defendants No., 1 and 2.

Shri Shiv Pal Manhans, Sr. Panel Counsel for defendant No.3.

Statement of Shri Shankar Suman Chandan, is recorded as DW-3. Vide separate statements learned counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2 closed the evidence on additional issue. Shri Shiv Pal Manhans, Learned Sr. Panel Counsel vide his separate statement stated that defendant No.3 do not want to lead any evidence on behalf of defendant No.3.

Evidence on behalf of the parties is complete. Let the matter be listed in the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Paras Doger
Registrar (Judicial)**

18th March, 2025
(Pritam)