

Civil Suit No. 80 of 2010

13.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Shiv Pal Mahhans, Senior Panel Counsel for defendant No.3.

No steps have been taken by the respondents for leading evidence, under Section 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act. More time prayed, allowed.

One more opportunity is granted to lead evidence and steps be taken within a week. Thereafter, evidence be summoned for **01.12.2025**.

Registrar (Judicial)

13st September, 2025
(Pritam)