

Civil Suit No. 80 of 2010

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shashi Kant Sharma, Advocate,
plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for
defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel
Counsel for defendant No.3.

One respondent witness namely, Shri Ashok Kumar, Manager, Food Corporation of India Regional Office, Shimla present. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he is newly engaged by the plaintiff and today neither file nor any instructions has been imparted to him.

Time prayed, allowed. Let the case be listed before the undersigned on **10.12.2025**, for defendant evidence on self responsibility.

Registrar (Judicial)

1st December, 2025
(Pritam)