

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shashi Kant Sharma, Advocaee, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice  
Mr. YP Sood, Advocate, for defendants  
No.1. and 2.

None for defendant No.3.

One witness, namely Shri Sanoj Kumar present.

However, his evidence could not be recorded due to death.

Let the evidence be produced on self responsibility on

16.12.2025.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Pritam)