

**Manorma Sharma vs. Food Corporation of
India & ors.**

C.S. No. 80 of 2010

4.5.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, assisted
by Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for
the plaintiff.

Mr. Y.P Sood, Advocate, for defendants
No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Nikhil Chandel, Advocate vice Mr.
Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel,
for defendant No. 3.

OMP No. 555 of 2025

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 4, 2026
(kalpana)